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Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed Date

Department of State

T™M09103

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2020

2000 LEGISLATIVE MEMBER ITEM

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

03/25/2004

Department of State

TM03669

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

04/01/2003

07/31/2020

2003 LEGISLATIVE MEMBER ITEM

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

03/30/2004

Office of Children &
Family Services

T™M11406

$25,000.00

$0.00

07/01/2023

06/30/2024

initial

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

02/06/2024

Office of Children &
Family Services

TM11403

$25,000.00

$0.00

07/01/2023

06/30/2024

initial

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

02/06/2024

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

T™M51210

$2,000.00

$1,500.00

07/01/2013

06/30/2014

LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVE

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/02/2014

Office of Children &
Family Services

T™M11023

$50,000.00

$0.00

07/01/2022

06/30/2023

Initial

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

08/29/2023

Office of Children &
Family Services
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TMO09M29

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

07/01/2010

06/30/2011

SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

06/03/2011




Community

Office of Children & FOR VETERANS HOME AGAIN Projects Fund
Family Services M050392 $21,084.00 $19,988.9603/01/2011 |12/31/2011 | o = o' (Mamber 06/20/2011
Initiative)
Community
Office of Children & TMO06S19 $5,000.00 $0.00(07/01/2015 |06/30/2016 |Initial Projects Fund 09/29/2016
Family Services (Member
Initiative)
Contracts Not
Office of Mental Health T23308GG $584,959.00 $584,959.00(07/01/2023 |[06/30/2024 ||SFS Created Contract Subject to OSC 03/25/2024
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Office of Mental Health  [C21846GG $630,000.00|  $630,000.00(07/01/2021 |12/31/2022 |Emerg CMHS Adult Fed COVID Txn ||Subject to OSC  |06/30/2022
Pre-Audit
Office For People with ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY ENC 2010 |Sontracts Not
. |T023883 $7,970.00 $7,970.0001/01/2011 |12/31/2012 Subject to OSC  |05/17/2011
Developmental Disabilities FUNDS .
Pre-Audit
. Contracts Not
Office For People with .1 504 $30,195.00 $30,195.00 |06/01/2015 12/31/2017 |Van mod Subject to OSC || 11/03/2015
Developmental Disabilities :
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Department of Health T37650GG $24,929.96 $24,402.92/07/01/2022 |12/31/2023 |TELEHEALTH CAPITAL PRGM Subject to OSC  |03/09/2023
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T00442GG $15,000.00 $0.00(04/01/2021 [03/31/2022 |HORIZONS Subject to OSC  02/02/2023
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
. Contracts Not
Office of Children & T012534 $120,400.00|  $120,400.0004/01/2020 |09/30/2021 |Initial Subject to OSC  |05/18/2021
Family Services :
Pre-Audit
. Contracts Not
Office of Children & C029168 $16,178.00 $1,710.6008/01/2021 |08/31/2025 |Initial Subject to OSC ~ |07/16/2021
Family Services .
Pre-Audit
; Contracts Not
Office of Children & T012374 $23,000.00|  $23,000.0003/27/2020 |07/31/2021 |Initial Subject to OSC  |07/23/2020
Family Services Pre-Audit
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Contracts Not

Office of Mental Health T007763 $0.00 $0.00(07/01/2012 |06/30/2017 2015/16-RENEWAL-T007763 / 3- Subject to OSC 06/27/2012
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Office of Mental Health T020551 $0.00 $0.00(07/01/2017 06/30/2022 |HCBS Waiver Subject to OSC 12/04/2017
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Office of Mental Health C22097GG $100,251.00 $100,251.00(09/01/2021 12/31/2022 |(COVID PPE Subject to OSC 10/25/2022
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Office of Mental Health T22890GG $100,000.00 $75,000.00{09/01/2022 |12/31/2024 |CMHS Subject to OSC 07/05/2023
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Office of Mental Health C22650GG $1,350,000.00| $1,012,500.00/(07/01/2022 110/31/2023 ||Manhattan ACT Subject to OSC 01/09/2023
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT .
Office of Mental Health T000139 $49,000.00 $49,000.00/{12/18/2009 |12/17/2014 CHARITIES REG NO. 00-18-81 Subject t.o OSC 03/31/2010
Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T170343 $28,166.00 $0.00|01/01/2022 (12/31/2023 |FY19 SCAHC PROGRAM Subject to OSC 04/07/2022
Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T170346 $15,259.00 $0.00(01/01/2022 12/31/2023 |FY19 SCAHC PROGRAM Subject to OSC 04/07/2022
Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T170342 $30,829.00 $0.00/01/01/2022 (12/31/2023 [FY19 SCAHC PROGRAM Subject to OSC 04/11/2022
Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland Contracts Not
Security and Emergency T170345 $8.,800.00 $0.00|01/01/2022 (12/31/2023 |FY19 SCAHC PROGRAM Subject to OSC 04/07/2022
Services Pre-Audit
State Education CONSOLIDATED REHABILITATION
Department C011450 $0.00 $0.00(01/01/2014 |12/31/2018 SERVICES Grant 04/15/2014
C&F CASE
Office of Mental Health C007675 $2,396,522.00| $2,396,522.00/(07/01/2012 06/30/2017 |MANAGEMENT/COMMUNITY Grant 06/29/2012
SUPPORT PROGRAM
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Office of Mental Health | C020265 $209,772.00|  $209,772.00(06/01/2015 | 12/31/2016 | SRER 0347 Fransfers services from Gy 07/17/2015
Office of Mental Health | C20990GG §589,548.00)  $589,548.00/07/01/2019 |06/30/2020 |PEHSORALZED RECOVERY o |Grant 05/21/2019
Office of Mental Health | C007494 $1,559.609.00| $1,538,457.00(05/01/2010 |06/30/2014 [NON RESDITAIAL PROS PROGRAM ¢ 07/01/2011
Office of Mental Health ~ |OPT020551 $115,200.00  $115,200.00(09/01/2017 |03/31/2019 ggggg;ggigi&%l}mm HEBS | Grant 08/22/2018
Office of Mental Health | C006944 $3,548,198.00| $3,431,503.00|07/01/2007 |06/30/2011 ggg}\l’lg&%%ﬁ ffESIDENTIAL Grant 07/13/2010
Office of Mental Health | C006974 $0.00 30.00(07/01/2007 |06/30/2012 | (PN S COMMUNITY BASED Grant 07/07/2011
|Office of Mental Health  [C007376 | $11,404,674.00 | $10,463,699.00 [07/01/2009 |06/30/2014 |RESIDENTIAL DOWNSTATE | Grant 06/30/2011
|Office of Mental Health  |C007865 | $9,708,356.00| $9,638,356.00|11/01/2012 |06/30/2017 |SUPPORTED HOUSING | Grant 102/27/2013
|Office of Mental Health  |C21350GG | $5,000,000.00| $5,000,000.00(07/01/2021 |06/30/2024 |Transitional Services | Grant 07/10/2023
|Office of Mental Health  |C21823GG | $7,760,191.00| $3,430,029.00(07/01/2022 |06/30/2027 |Downstate Residential Program | Grant 109/28/2022
|Office of Mental Health  |C21909GG |  $3,814,092.00| $3,478,597.00(07/01/2021 |06/30/2026 |Youth ACT Teams | Grant 109/28/2022
|Office of Mental Health  |C007872 | $400,803.00  $379,696.00(01/01/2013 |06/30/2017 |CHILD AND YOUTH | Grant 103/25/2013
|Office of Mental Health  [C007880 |  $5,118,865.00| $4,841,069.00(01/01/2013 06/30/2017 |SUPPORTED HOUSING/MRT | Grant 105/02/2013
|Office of Mental Health ~ [C22967GG | $2,276,649.00]  $309,012.00(07/01/2023 |06/30/2028 |Downstate Non Residential Program | Grant 112/13/2023
Office of Mental Health | C020588 $6.610.428.00| $6,317,197.00(07/01/2017 |06/30/2022 | POWESTATE RESIDERTIAL Grant 09/21/2017
Office of Mental Health | C020585 $489,087.00|  $425.035.00/07/01/2017 |06/30/2022 | DOWNSTATE NONRESIDENTIAL Gy 12/01/2017
Office of Mental Health | C020513 $3,161,059.00| $2,259,010.00(07/01/2017 |06/30/2022 [POWNSTATE NONRESIDENTIAL =y 09/14/2017
Office of Mental Health ~ |C00286GG |  $8,958,864.00]  $604,997.08(07/02/2017 [07/01/2025 |CAPITAL PRESERVATION PROJECT |Grant 09/18/2017
Office of Mental Health  |C00288GG |  $2,896,113.00]  $592,358.56/07/02/2017 [07/01/2023 |CAPITAL PRESERVATION PROJECT |Grant 09/18/2017
Office of Mental Health ~ |C00289GG |  $1,024,577.00|  $549,429.4707/02/2017 [07/01/2022 |CAPITAL PRESERVATION PROJECT |Grant 09/15/2017
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