Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for JEWISH BOARD OF FAMILY AND CHILDRENS SERVICES INC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Department of State	TM09103	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	2000 LEGISLATIVE MEMBER ITEM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/25/2004
Department of State	TM03669	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	04/01/2003	07/31/2020	2003 LEGISLATIVE MEMBER ITEM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/30/2004
Office of Children & Family Services	TM11406	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2023	06/30/2024	initial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/06/2024
Office of Children & Family Services	TM11403	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2023	06/30/2024	initial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/06/2024
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	TM51210	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2014	LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/02/2014
Office of Children & Family Services	TM11023	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2023	Initial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/29/2023
Office of Children & Family Services	TM09M29	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	07/01/2010	06/30/2011	SENATE MAJORITY SPONSOR -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/03/2011

Office of Children & Family Services	M050392	\$21,084.00	\$19,988.96	03/01/2011	12/31/2011	FOR VETERANS HOME AGAIN PROGRAM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/20/2011
Office of Children & Family Services	TM06S19	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2015	06/30/2016	Initial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/29/2016
Office of Mental Health	T23308GG	\$584,959.00	\$584,959.00	07/01/2023	06/30/2024	SFS Created Contract	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/25/2024
Office of Mental Health	C21846GG	\$630,000.00	\$630,000.00	07/01/2021	12/31/2022	Emerg CMHS Adult Fed COVID Txn	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/30/2022
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	T023883	\$7,970.00	\$7,970.00	01/01/2011	12/31/2012	ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY ENC 2010 FUNDS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/17/2011
Office For People with Developmental Disabilities	TLNY004	\$30,195.00	\$30,195.00	06/01/2015	12/31/2017	Van mod	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/03/2015
Department of Health	T37650GG	\$24,929.96	\$24,402.92	07/01/2022	12/31/2023	TELEHEALTH CAPITAL PRGM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/09/2023
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T00442GG	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2021	03/31/2022	HORIZONS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/02/2023
Office of Children & Family Services	T012534	\$120,400.00	\$120,400.00	04/01/2020	09/30/2021	Initial	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/18/2021
Office of Children & Family Services	C029168	\$16,178.00	\$1,710.60	08/01/2021	08/31/2025	Initial	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/16/2021
Office of Children & Family Services	T012374	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	03/27/2020	07/31/2021	Initial	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/23/2020

Office of Mental Health	T007763	\$0.00	\$0.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2017	2015/16-RENEWAL-T007763 / 3-	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/27/2012
Office of Mental Health	T020551	\$0.00	\$0.00	07/01/2017	06/30/2022	HCBS Waiver	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/04/2017
Office of Mental Health	C22097GG	\$100,251.00	\$100,251.00	09/01/2021	12/31/2022	COVID PPE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/25/2022
Office of Mental Health	T22890GG	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	09/01/2022	12/31/2024	CMHS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/05/2023
Office of Mental Health	C22650GG	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,012,500.00	07/01/2022	10/31/2023	Manhattan ACT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/09/2023
Office of Mental Health	T000139	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	12/18/2009	12/17/2014	CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT CHARITIES REG NO. 00-18-81	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/31/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T170343	\$28,166.00	\$0.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2023	FY19 SCAHC PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/07/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T170346	\$15,259.00	\$0.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2023	FY19 SCAHC PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/07/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T170342	\$30,829.00	\$0.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2023	FY19 SCAHC PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/11/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T170345	\$8,800.00	\$0.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2023	FY19 SCAHC PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/07/2022
State Education Department	C011450	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2014	12/31/2018	CONSOLIDATED REHABILITATION SERVICES	Grant	04/15/2014
Office of Mental Health	C007675	\$2,396,522.00	\$2,396,522.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2017	C&F CASE MANAGEMENT/COMMUNITY SUPPORT PROGRAM	Grant	06/29/2012

Office of Mental Health	C020265	\$209,772.00	\$209,772.00 06/01/2015	12/31/2016	CRER 0347 Transfers services from FEGS to JBFCS	Grant	07/17/2015
Office of Mental Health	C20990GG	\$589,548.00	\$589,548.00 07/01/2019	06/30/2020	PERSONALIZED RECOVERY ORIENTED SERVICES CONVERSION	Grant	05/21/2019
Office of Mental Health	C007494	\$1,559,609.00	\$1,538,457.00 05/01/2010	06/30/2014	NON RESIDENTIAL PROS PROGRAM ADULT NON RESIDENTIAL	Grant	07/01/2011
Office of Mental Health	OPT020551	\$115,200.00	\$115,200.00 09/01/2017	03/31/2019	ONE TIME FUNDS FOR KIDS HCBS PROVIDERS PAYMENT	Grant	08/22/2018
Office of Mental Health	C006944	\$3,548,198.00	\$3,431,503.00 07/01/2007	06/30/2011	COMMUNITY NON RESIDENTIAL SERVICE DOWNSTATE	Grant	07/13/2010
Office of Mental Health	C006974	\$0.00	\$0.00 07/01/2007	06/30/2012	HOME & COMMUNITY BASED WAIVER	Grant	07/07/2011
Office of Mental Health	C007376	\$11,404,674.00	\$10,463,699.00 07/01/2009	06/30/2014	RESIDENTIAL DOWNSTATE	Grant	06/30/2011
Office of Mental Health	C007865	\$9,708,356.00	\$9,638,356.00 11/01/2012	06/30/2017	SUPPORTED HOUSING	Grant	02/27/2013
Office of Mental Health	C21350GG	\$5,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00 07/01/2021	06/30/2024	Transitional Services	Grant	07/10/2023
Office of Mental Health	C21823GG	\$7,760,191.00	\$3,430,029.00 07/01/2022	06/30/2027	Downstate Residential Program	Grant	09/28/2022
Office of Mental Health	C21909GG	\$3,814,092.00	\$3,478,597.00 07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Youth ACT Teams	Grant	09/28/2022
Office of Mental Health	C007872	\$400,803.00	\$379,696.00 01/01/2013	06/30/2017	CHILD AND YOUTH	Grant	03/25/2013
Office of Mental Health	C007880	\$5,118,865.00	\$4,841,069.00 01/01/2013	06/30/2017	SUPPORTED HOUSING/MRT	Grant	05/02/2013
Office of Mental Health	C22967GG	\$2,276,649.00	\$309,012.00 07/01/2023	06/30/2028	Downstate Non Residential Program	Grant	12/13/2023
Office of Mental Health	C020588	\$6,610,428.00	\$6,317,197.00 07/01/2017	06/30/2022	DOWNSTATE RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM	Grant	09/21/2017
Office of Mental Health	C020585	\$489,087.00	\$425,035.00 07/01/2017	06/30/2022	DOWNSTATE NON RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM	Grant	12/01/2017
Office of Mental Health	C020513	\$3,161,059.00	\$2,259,010.00 07/01/2017	06/30/2022	DOWNSTATE NON RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM	Grant	09/14/2017
Office of Mental Health	C00286GG	\$8,958,864.00	\$604,997.08 07/02/2017	07/01/2025	CAPITAL PRESERVATION PROJECT	Grant	09/18/2017
Office of Mental Health	C00288GG	\$2,896,113.00	\$592,358.56 07/02/2017	07/01/2023	CAPITAL PRESERVATION PROJECT	Grant	09/18/2017
Office of Mental Health	C00289GG	\$1,024,577.00	\$549,429.47 07/02/2017	07/01/2022	CAPITAL PRESERVATION PROJECT	Grant	09/15/2017